Directors T. F. Cadman P. Cadman S. Holgate A. Cadman

### **Cadman Funeral Services Ltd**

Company Reg. No. 07163678 England

Wade's Funeral Service, 30 Hatfield Road, Thorne A Fletcher & Sons, 31 Edinburgh Street, Goole Bullement Funeral Service, 19 Bridgegate, Howden Tel: 01405 812966 / 763130 / 01430 430122 30 Hatfield Road Thorne Doncaster DN8 5RA

www.cadmanfuneralservices.co.uk wadesfuner@aol.com afletchersons@aol.com



#### Additional Options Price List (Effective 1st September 2021)

Professional fees charged for the completion of funeral arrangements which includes the following: Arranger to provide appropriate support, guidance and make suitable arrangements at our office or the family home; administration fees; care of the deceased and use of the chapel of rest; provision of hearse and bearers	£1385.00
Coffins: Oak veneered plain side with lining, frilling, gown or dressed in own clothing, handles and nameplate         Oak veneered panelled side with lining, frilling, gown or dressed in own clothing, handles and nameplate         Solid oak panelled side with lining, frilling, gown or dressed in own clothing, handles and nameplate         Cardboard with lining, frilling, gown or dressed in own clothing         Seagrass, willow etc. complete with lining, gown or dressed in own clothing         Colourful Coffin with lining, frilling, gown or dressed in own clothing         handles and nameplate	£1383.00 £470.00 £615.00 £870.00 £400.00 from £675.00 from £950.00
Bringing the deceased into our care (up to 50 miles total): Normal working hours 8.00am – 4.30pm Monday to Friday (excluding bank holidays) Outside normal working hours and bank holidays Additional mileage fee per mile	£85.00 £150.00 £0.70
Limousines seating up to six people	£180.00
To receive the deceased into church or to take home prior to funeral service	£60.00
Solid oak casket for cremated remains Scatterpod/tube - large - medium - keepsake	£50.00 £24.99 £19.99 £9.99
Fee for preparation of cremated remains plot	£40.00
Direct Cremation - Cremation with no service, at a crematorium of our choosing and time to suit ourselves; no-one to attend; no use of chapel of rest; working hours (8.00am-4.30pm Mon-Fri) removal Doctors' cremation forms Out of hours removal (evenings, weekends and bank holidays) Use of the chapel of rest per 30 minutes (office hours only)	from £1995.00 £164.00 £65.00 £30.00
Baby and Young Persons - Cadman Funeral Services Ltd fees for baby and young persons (up to 18th birthday) funerals are free of charge. Our services include appropriate advice, support and guidance; making arrangements and conducting the funeral; provision of staff; completion of documents; care of the baby/young person; simple coffin; use of the chapel of rest; provision of either a hearse or a limousine	£0.00
Additional fees are chargeable for extended waiting times at services. These additional fees will be advised on the estimate	

### DONCASTER, THE ROSE HILL CREMATORIUM

# Crematorium price list

Price list for the period 1st April 2020 to 31st March 2022. (Due to the pandemic and pressure on families, the prices do not rise as normal in April 2021 - this is therefore a 2 year price list)

Crematorium	
Full service charge inc medical ref fee	£820
Committal service charge inc medical ref fee	£780
Early morning direct cremation (8:40 or 9:00 am - No service)	£420
Consultation and help with completing cremation forms for independent funerals	£219
Audio recording of cremation service	£22
Bearers for cremation (when available)	£30
Scattering remains from elsewhere	£97
Ashes scattering appointment	£51
Ashes grave strewing appointment	£65
Use of chapel organ	£16
Certificate of cremation	£25
Genealogy search (per person)	£30
Wooden caskets	£73
Velvet bags	£18
Bronze urns	£62
Environmental containers	£18
Decorated container tubes - Large	£33
Decorated container tubes - Medium	£21
Decorated container tubes - Small	£14
Decorated container tubes - Very Small	£9
Plastic containers	£33
Memorials	
Cremated remains plots:-	
Crematorium plots - Exclusive rights for 30yrs	£474
Premium plot charge	£66
Standard black granite wedge or memorial granite stone	£446
Small square black granite plaque (SPGR section)	£308
Re-gilding fee	POA
Additional lettering (charge per letter) on plaques and wedges	£2
New Sanctum area being planned - exclusive rights for 30 yrs	POA
Additional lettering and interment into Sanctum	£275
Sanctum 2000 - includes 80 letters and 1st internment - 30 years	£1,315
Sanctum on Panorama - included 80 letters and 1st internment - 30 years	£987
Bespoke artwork on sanctum plaque	POA
Granite leaf on willow tree - 5 years	£125
Book of Rememberance - inscription per line	£39
Book of Rememberance - badges	£78
Book or Rememberance - Coat of Arms	£95
Miniature book (2 line entry)	£95
Miniature card (2 line entry)	£57
	£67
Vase in Book of Remembrance room 1 year	
Vase in Book of Remembrance room 1 year Extra lines per entry in books and cards	£23
Vase in Book of Remembrance room 1 year Extra lines per entry in books and cards Bronze tablet path kerb 10 years	£23 £224

Ornamental tree with bronze or granite tablet 10 years	£450
Ornamental tree with bronze or granite tablet renewal - 10 years	£410
Replacement bronze or granite tablet	£145
Granite vases for path side - 10 years	£575
Granite vases for path side renewal - 10 years	£423
Childs hand or mushroom memorial - small plaque - 10yrs	£207
Childs hand or mushroom memorial renewal - small plaque - 10yrs	£156
Childs hand or mushroom memorial - medium plaque - 10yrs	£257
Childs hand or mushroom memorial renewal - medium plaque - 10yrs	£206
Childs hand or mushroom memorial - large plaque - 10yrs	£289
Childs hand or mushroom memorial renewal - large plaque - 10yrs	£238
Granite plaques on scatter monument or barbican 10 years	£442
Granite plaques on scatter monument or barbican renewal 10 years	£391
Granite plaque on wishing well 10 years	£255
Granite plaque on wishing well renewal 10 years	£204
Photo plaques single or double	£168
Rose tree - 5 years	£295
Rose shrub or miniature shrub - 5 years	£155
Additional labels on rose trees or shrubs	£38
Rose tree or shrub labels allowing 4 line inscription	£41
Children (to 17 years old inclusive)	
Note: there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed from	
the Ministry of Justice	
Cremation	£395
Purchase of right to burial (child's grave for one)	£350
Internment into child's grave	£360
Internment into adult grave	£995
Cremation plot (inters up to 4 ashes)	£541

For further information, please contact us:

email: <u>cems@doncaster.gov.uk</u>

tel: 01302 736900



### FEES AND CHARGES 2020/21. Effective from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2020

For further information, help or advice and to order items for sale including brochures / leaflets and for order forms, please contact the Bereavement Services team at:

Hull Bereavement Services Chanterlands Crematorium Chanterlands Avenue Hull, HU5 4EF

Telephone: 01482 614976 Email: bereavement.services@hullcc.gov.uk Website: <u>www.hullcc.gov.uk</u>

#### **Cremation Fees**

*Cremation of a person over 12 year old. For a Full service or Committal: Includes a cremated remains recyclable container, one photo shown on the chapel visual tribute screen and use of the small or large chapel for up to 1 hr, this includes entering and exiting the Crematorium.	£799.00
*Individual Cremation of a child 1 to 12 years old including chapel, tribute screen photo and slideshow, if required plus container.	£250.00

\*For children aged 1-18 years old an application will be made on behalf of the family to the Children's Funeral Fund. The Funeral Director will be invoiced for the fees and upon receipt of payment from the fund the account cleared in full. No payment will be due from families.

Cremation without a chapel service (delivery only) incl. recyclable container.	£610.00
Attended delivery (includes 10 minutes in the chapel, no service).	£625.00
Contract funeral with HYMS	£625.00
Early morning, Delivery only cremation (8.00am, 8.15am, 8.30am & 8.45am services only – no family attendance). Includes recyclable container.	£500.00
Attended early morning delivery (includes 10 minutes in the chapel, no service)	£525.00
Shared Cremation in accordance with the Human Tissue Act 2004	£90.00
Medical referee, as per cremation regulations 2008 to meet with applicant	£60.00
Use of a Crematorium Chapel (1hr max) for a burial/cremation elsewhere	£215.00
Crematorium chapel fee for an additional hour	£150.00
Scattering, Monday to Friday following a cremation at the Chanterlands Crematorium. This is provided the applicants' permission has been obtained.	No fee
Scattering, Monday to Friday following cremation at a crematorium other than at Hull Crematorium, Chanterlands Avenue.	£75.00
Provision of cremation certificate where original has been lost/misplaced	£25.00
Delivery of Cremated Remains to Applicant - Hull boundary only	£30.00
Transfer of cremated remains into a non Crematorium supplied container.	£5.00



#### **Urns and Containers**

*Additional Recyclable Container	£15.00
*Baby Container up to 1 year old	No fee
*Wooden Casket	£37.00
*Bio urns including cotton bag	£37.00

#### Additional optional chapel tribute screen extras (services ordered via Obitus)

£24.00
£36.00
£42.00
No fee
£6.00
£30.00
£60.00
£12.00
£21.60
£6.00
£21.60
£18.00
£18.00

#### For Commemorative Memorials – Please contact Bereavement Services for additional price list and details.

# Tribute screen orders are made via your Funeral Director directly with Obitus (the tribute screen provider).

Fees and Charges 2020/2021 (inclusive of VAT) Any items marked with an asterisk (\*) are sold exclusive of VAT, if sold following a funeral/cremation.



Haltemprice Crematorium Main Street, Hull, Yorkshire, HU10 6NS 01482 671212   haltemprice.crematorium@thecmg.co.uk www.thecrematoriumandmemorialgroup.co.uk	The Crematorium and Memorial Group
Cremation Fees Effective 1 <sup>st</sup> May 2019	
Full Adult Cremation Fee (60 minute slot length)	£909
Reduced Fee Cremation Service (9:30am service only)	£750
Direct Cremation Fee – Attended (no service)*	£675
Direct Cremation Fee – Unattended (no service)*	£499
Saturday Service	£1364
Sunday Service	£1818

#### The above cremation fees include:

- All professional services relating to the administration and registration of the cremation, in line with statutory regulation.
- The use of our Chapel along with the assistance of a trained staff member on the day of the service.
- The provision of music during the funeral service (please contact the Crematorium for details of our available options).
- The sensitive handling of the cremation in line with environmental legislation.
- The appropriate national environmental levy for mercury abatement.
- The scattering or interment of the ashes within our Gardens of Remembrance, or the preparation for their removal along with the Cremation Certificate.
- Alternatively, we will look after the ashes for an indefinite period without charge.
- \* Direct Cremation is an unattended service at 8.15am or 8.20am with no mourners present. Direct Cremation (attended) allows a small number of mourners to be present, without a service. The Funeral Director will be required to deliver the coffin to the catafalque with sufficient bearers.

### Miscellaneous Fees Effective from 1<sup>st</sup> May 2019

#### Monday - Friday Fees

Full Adult Cremation Fee	Full Fee
Service for a Child (up to their 18 <sup>th</sup> birthday)	No Charge
Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service)	50% of Full Fee
Weekend Fees	
Full Adult Cremation Fee (Saturday)	150% of Full Fee
Full Adult Cremation Fee (Sunday)	200% of Full Fee
Service for a Child (up to their 18 <sup>th</sup> birthday)	Full Fee
Use of Chapel (extra time or memorial/burial service)	Full Fee
Cremation of a body part	£263.00
Fee for the provision of a bearer	£27.00
Duplicate Cremation Certificate/Out of Country Certificate	£24.00
Fee to split ashes	£33.00



Haltemprice Crematorium Main Street, Hull, Yorkshire, HU10 6NS Telephone: 01482 671212

www.thecrematoriumandmemorialgroup.co.uk

### WAKEFIELD BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

#### PONTEFRACT AND WAKEFIELD CREMATORIUM PRICE INFORMATION

(a) Crematorium Standard Fee Attended Service £937.00 This includes a 35 minute service, the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of cremation, Biodegradable urn, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Use of the Wesley music system, (additional charges apply for visual tributes, webcasts and recordings), Strewing of cremated remains at either Pontefract or Wakefield Crematoria without an appointment. For a 35 minute service generally we allow five minutes for mourners to enter the chapel, a 25 minute service and five minutes to leave the chapel.

- (b) Crematorium Unattended Service £550.00 This includes the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of Cremation, Biodegradable urn, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Strewing of cremated remains at either Pontefract or Wakefield Crematoria without an appointment, no service in the chapel is offered for this type of service.
- (c) Crematorium Reduced Fee Attended Service £665.00 This includes a 20 minute service, the Cremation of an adult, Certificate of cremation, Biodegradable urn, Environmental levy, Medical Referee Fee, Use of the Wesley music system, (additional charges apply for visual tributes; webcasts and recordings), Strewing of cremated remains at either Pontefract or Wakefield Crematoria without an appointment. For a twenty minute service generally it takes a few minutes to enter the service, approximately 15 minute service and a few minutes to leave the chapel.
- (d) Additional charges do not apply for evening or weekend cremation services.
- (e) Charge to Funeral Directors for exceeding allocated funeral service time £249.00
- (f) Optional services listed below -
  - Use of chapel for Memorial / Funeral service £306.00
  - Use of chapel for additional 30 minutes where pre booked £306.00
  - Cremated remains strewn at crematoria where person was cremated at Pontefract / Wakefield with appointment £84.00
  - CD recording of service £60.00
  - DVD recording of service £66.00
  - Second copy DVD of service £28.00
  - Web broadcast of service £75.00
  - Wesley Visual Tribute Admin Fee (per tribute) £33.00
  - Wesley Visual Tribute Photograph / image Fee (per photograph) £2.00
  - Wesley Visual Tribute Video Fee (per minute of video) £13.00
  - Wooden casket £66.00
  - Metal urn £50.00
  - Storage of cremated remains after first month £85.00
- (g) Various memorials are available at the Crematoria prices available on request.

#### Bereavement services fees and charges

We recognise that many people may wish to personalise the funeral of loved ones so to assist with this we offer a range of additional services and features that can enhance our standard funeral arrangements. These can be found below:

#### Cremation fees

- Adult 18 years and over to include a 40 minute use of chapel, environmental fees and scattering of cremated remains in the Garden of Remembrance at Woodlands Crematorium (if requested) – £715
- Child aged 17 years and under to include a 40 minute use of chapel, environmental fees and strewing in the Garden of Remembrance at Woodlands Crematorium (if requested) – £715 – (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the families, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Direct cremation no funeral service, no ceremony performed beforehand, and no attendance. Monday to Wednesday at 8.45am and by arrangement from Monday to Friday at 9.20am. Music is not permitted via our Wesley portal – £515
- Direct cremation child aged 17 and under £515 (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the families of Children aged 17years and under, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Simple cremation includes ten minute use of chapel and the option to have one piece of entry music and one piece of exit music only £600
- Simple cremation child aged 17 and under £600 (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the families of Children aged 17years and under, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Body parts £66
- Chapel 20 minute extended service time £150
- Chapel 40 minute extended service time £200
- Chapel over-running service £150
- Chapel used for 40 minute memorial service £200
- Late cancellation charge applies to 72 hours prior to time of service £150
- Organist £60 (The availability of an organist cannot be guaranteed, and we would encourage you to liaise with our music media provider who may be able to meet the needs of your families).
- Replacement cremation certificate £16
- Consultation and help with completing forms for independent funerals £85

#### Garden of remembrance strewing (scattering) from another crematorium

- Adult aged 18 years and over £75
- Child aged 17 years and under no charge (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)

1

#### Wesley music (inclusive of VAT)

Please be aware that due to the nature of the internet, no guarantee is given that delivery of audio/visual data will be uninterrupted or error free.

The following Wesley Media services are provided by a third party, and are optional to chapel services held at Woodlands Crematorium. Where these have been requested by a family, unfortunately, these services will be charged for.

- Webcasting per service including seven days on demand £50 (optional)
- Recording of service and presented as a download link £50 (requested before the day of the service) (optional)
- Recording of service and presented on a DVD or USB (requested before the day of the service) £55 (optional)
- Recording of service and presented as a download link, and includes an embedded tribute £60 (optional)
- Recording of service and presented on a DVD or USB, and includes an embedded tribute £65 (optional)
- Recording of a webcast (recording requests can be made up to 3 months after the webcast event has completed) £60 (optional)
- Visual tribute holding image (on screen throughout the service) £15 (optional)
- Visual tribute up to 25 images, no music £40 (optional)
- Visual tribute up to 25 images, including music- £75 (optional)
- Visual tribute up to 26 to 50 images, no music £65 (optional)
- Visual tribute up to 26 to 50 images, including musical £95 (optional)
- Visual tribute up to 51 to 75 images, no music £90 (optional)
- Visual tribute up to 51 to 75 images, including music £120 (optional)
- Visual tribute slideshow (76 images and over) price on application
- Family visual tribute (a personalised video recording made by a family member) £16 per tribute (optional)
- Visual tribute presented as a download link £16 (optional)
- Visual tribute presented on a dvd or usb £30 (optional)
- Visual tributes orders received less than 2 working days before funeral service

   an additional fee will be charged to the tribute order £120
- Fee for changes to music schedule, same day before service charge\*\* £20 \*\*We operate an automated scheduling music and tribute service and we have limited ability to change music at the time of the planned event

#### Urns and caskets (inclusive of VAT)

- Wooden casket or metal urn £39
- Adult cardboard ashes box £8
- Child cardboard ashes box no charge (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Plastic urn £12

We have a range of urns on display in the Bereavement Services office at Woodlands Crematorium. You are welcome to pop in and have a look.

#### Burials fees Weekdays:

- Adult full size grave 18 years and over £822
- Child aged 17 years and under £822 (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)

Weekends and bank holidays, excluding Christmas and Easter public holidays:

- Adult full size grave aged 18 years and over £1,533
- Child aged 17 years and under £1,533 (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)

#### Burial of cremated remains

- Adult 18 years and over burial of single cremated remains £140
- Adult 18 years and over burial of multiple cremated remains in a plot at the same time – £200
- Child 17 years and under £140 (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Adult 18 years and over- burial of cremated remains from another crematorium £148
- Child 17 years and under burial of cremated remains from another crematorium – £148 – (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)

Saturdays:

- Adult 18 years and over the burial of single cremated remains £204
- Adult 18 years and over the burial of two sets of cremated remains in the same plot, at the same time as each other £265
- Child 17 years and under burial of single cremated remains £204 (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Adult 18 years and over the burial of single cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority – £204
- Child 17 years and under the burial of single cremated remains from another Burial and Cremation Authority – £204 – (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Excavation of a grave space subsequently not used £375

#### Exhumation

- Exhumation (not including re-burial) £902
- Exhumation of cremated remains (not including re-burial) £324

#### Administration

- Administration fees (per hour) £35
- Fees for late burial or cremation paperwork £60
- Genealogy search (one hour first 30 minutes free of charge) £18

Purchase of exclusive rights for burial (graves) and interment of cremated remains

- Adult 18 years and over full lawned grave burial rights for 50 years £997
- Child 17 years and under full lawned grave burial rights for 50 years £997 – (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Adult 18 years and over cremated remains lawn grave burial rights for 50 years £578
- Child 17 years and under cremated remains lawn grave burial rights for 50 years £578 (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Adult 18 years and over full traditional grave burial rights for 50 years £1,242
- Child- 17 years and under full traditional grave burial rights for 50 years
   £1,242 (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)
- Adult 18 years and over burial rights for 50 year cremated remains traditional grave £700
- Child 17 years and under cremated remains traditional grave burial rights for 50 years – £700 – (Please note there is NO CHARGE to the public, these charges are claimed for from the Ministry of Justice Children's Funeral Fund for England)

The council may be able to buy back the plot and issue you with a refund of the original purchase payment, less the years of ownership and an administration fee. Please contact us for details.

#### Grave plaques (inclusive of VAT)

- New grave plaques (including plinth and legs) including up to 50 letters/numbers – £456
- Existing grave plaques additional inscription up to 50 letters/numbers £318
- Each additional letter/number over 50 if space permitting £6
- Butterfly baby plaque or similar £100

#### Cemetery memorial fees (inclusive of VAT)

- Permit to erect a single memorial headstone, vase and/or kerb edging (on one single application £112.50
- Permit to Erect a memorial retrospectively £312.20
- Permit to subsequently erect kerb edging to each grave where a previous permit has been issued  $\pounds 85$
- Permit for additional inscription £65

• Permit for professional cleaning and or refurbishment of headstone – £25.50

#### Memorials

We offer a range of ways for you to remember your loved one, including:

#### Book of remembrance (inclusive of VAT)

- Two lines permanent entry £66
- Five lines permanent entry £107
- Eight lines permanent entry £148
- Crests/badges/motifs added ( 5 lines minimum entry) £58
- Floral design £41
- Reserved lines each line (inscription done at current rate) £13
- Miniature book Plus first line £69
- Additional lines to miniature book, for each extra line £11

#### Memorial cards

- Including up to two lines (personal copy of entry in the Book of Remembrance) – £22
- Including up to five lines (personal copy of entry in the Book of Remembrance) – £32
- Including up to eight lines (personal copy of entry in the Book of Remembrance) – £38
- Crests/badges/motifs added to books or cards £58
- Floral design £41

#### Remembrance leaves, boulders and ashes to glass

- Tree of Remembrance leaf five year lease £70
- Renew Tree of Remembrance leaf five year lease £50
- Tree of Remembrance leaf return of leaf to applicant when item not renewed – £12.50
- Rose Boulder boulder plus initial five year lease £280
- Rose Boulder renewal for a further five years £200
- Rose Boulder return of plaque to applicant when item not renewed £25
- Ashes to Glass please contact us for prices

#### Military memorial barbican

- Plaques £250
- Badges, emblems and similar items contact us for prices

#### Tower plaques (inclusive of VAT)

- Five years dedication including baby barbican and sundial £180
- Plaque for tower or baby barbican renewal for further five year lease  $\pounds130$

5

- Crest, badges and motifs £25
- Oval photograph £70
- Tower plaque return of plaque to applicant when item not renewed £75

#### Memorial seats (inclusive of VAT)

- Dedication of whole seat for initial five year period £750
- Dedication renewal of whole seat for a further five years £325
- Dedication of one third share for initial five year period £300
- Dedication renewal one third bench for a further five years £116
- Return of seat plaque to applicant when item not renewed £12.50

#### Ash vaults (inclusive of VAT)

- Ten year lease of Ash vault, to include a maximum of 80 characters £750
- Ash vault renewal further ten years £325
- 20-year lease of Ash vault, to include a maximum of 80 characters £1,250
- Ash vault renewal further 20 years £650
- Extra characters over 80 £2.50
- Additional inscription added to an existing vault (maximum 80 characters) £215
- Photograph £80
- Motifs and badges contact us for prices
- Additional designs at manufacturer's costs contact us for prices
- Additional placement into an existing vault (per casket) £50

#### Sundial plaques (inclusive of VAT)

- Plaque five year lease £235
- Plaque renewal for further five year lease £150
- Photo £75
- Motif contact us for prices

## YORK CREMATORIUM

## **Cremation fees**

Description of service	Cost of
	service
Adult cremation, including medical referee fee	£920.00
Adult cremation (without funeral service)	£550.00
Cremation for 16 years and under	no charge
Interment of cremated remains	£50.00
Civil celebrant fee	£175.00
Provision of bearer	£26.00
Additional service time	£120.00
Cremated remains received from other crematoria	£85.00
Exhumation fee from gardens of remembrance	£200.00
Retention of cremated remains per month	£11.00
Audio recording of service (see: Funeral music and media)	£48.00
DVD, Blu-Ray or USB recording of service (see: <u>Funeral music and</u> media)	£50.00
Live webcast (see: Funeral music and media)	£30.00
Live webcast with 28 day download availability	£45.00
Photographic visual tribute, single photo (see: Funeral music and media)	no charge
Photographic visual tribute, 25 photo slideshow	£38.00
Photographic pro tribute, 25 photo slideshow with music	£70.00
Additional 25 photos (for each extra 25 photos on a slideshow or pro tribute)	£21.00
Extra work (adding video, any revisions, or any major departure from a standard product)	£21.00
Checking and preparation of a family-made video	£18.00
DVD, Blu-Ray or USB keepsake copy of visual tribute, set in a presentation case	£50.00
Downloadable copy of visual tribute	£10.00
Additional copies of keepsake visual tributes	£25.00
Visual tribute additional work (for adding video, any revisions, or any major departure from a standard product)	£21.00
Cardboard box for Cremated remains	£15.50
Polytainer for Cremated remains	£19.00
Baby urn for Cremated remains	£37.00
Spun metal urn for Cremated remains	£50.00
Casket for Cremated remains	£71.00
Duplicate cremation certificate	£20.00
Exhumation	Negotiated at cost

Directors T. F. Cadman P. Cadman S. Holgate A. Cadman

### **Cadman Funeral Services Ltd**

Company Reg. No. 07163678 England

Wade's Funeral Service, 30 Hatfield Road, Thorne A Fletcher & Sons, 31 Edinburgh Street, Goole Bullement Funeral Service, 19 Bridgegate, Howden Tel: 01405 812966 / 763130 / 01430 430122

30 Hatfield Road Thorne Doncaster DN8 5RA

www.cadmanfuneralservices.co.uk wadesfuner@aol.com

afletchersons@aol.com

### **Terms of Business**

#### **Professional Services**

These include all arrangements in connection with the funeral, assistance and advice in matters relating to the funeral, attendance and services of staff, attending to all documentation, care of the deceased and use of the Chapel of Rest, provision of motor hearse and funeral director.

Payment of account

Cadman Funeral Services Ltd operates a pricing policy in compliance with the Code of Practice of the National Society of Allied and Independent Funeral Directors.

Our price list provides clients with a full and detailed explanation of our charges as required by the Code.

In addition to our charges, disbursements must be paid to doctors, ministers of religion, cemetery or cremation fees and such like.

When the funeral arrangements are completed you will be given a written estimate of all the charges incurred by the service you have requested. We do not ask for a deposit but where the total estimated account is deemed excessive you may be asked to make an interim payment.

We ask for this estimate to be signed as consent that you accept the charges and will be liable for payment of the account when submitted. This is usually 5-10 days after the funeral. If wished, the account may be forwarded to your solicitor.

We reserve the right to add interest on all outstanding accounts at 2% per month on accounts that remain unpaid after 60 days and any legal and court costs incurred due to non-payment.

If, because of your circumstances, you have to make a claim for assistance from the Department of Work and Pensions, please note that stringent rules apply as to the amount of help available. Please talk to us, in confidence, for guidance.

Right to cancel (Arrangements made in the client's home only)

You have the right to cancel the contract if you wish. This right can be exercised by sending or taking a cancellation notice to the funeral director at any time within the period of 14 days starting on the day of the arrangement. The right to cancel can be lost during the cancellation period if the service is provided in full before the 14 days elapses.

Where applicable, payment may be required to be made in respect of any services carried out or disbursements paid, once the performance of the contract has begun and prior to the cancellation notice being received.

If you wish to cancel the contract you must tell the person named below, in writing, within 14 days. You may copy this form if you wish but you do not have to.

I have read and understood these Terms and Conditions.	
(Complete and return a copy of this form ONLY IF YOU WIS	
To: Cadman Funeral Services Ltd, 30 Hatfield Road, The	orne, Doncaster DN8 5RA
I/We (delete as appropriate) hereby give notice that I/we (dele appropriate) contract reference	
Signed	Date
Address	

Directors T. F. Cadman P. Cadman S. Holgate A. Cadman

### **Cadman Funeral Services Ltd**

Company Reg. No. 07163678 England

Wade's Funeral Service, 30 Hatfield Road, Thorne A Fletcher & Sons, 31 Edinburgh Street, Goole Bullement Funeral Service, 19 Bridgegate, Howden Tel: 01405 812966 / 763130 / 01430 430122 30 Hatfield Road Thorne Doncaster DN8 5RA

M. F.M. B. E. R. S. A. I. F. INDEPENDENT FUNERAL DIRECTORS wadesfuner@aol.com afletchersons@aol.com

www.cadmanfuneralservices.co.uk

### **Disclosure of Interests**

- The ownership of Cadman Funeral Services Ltd (trading as A Fletcher & Sons, Wade's Funeral Service and Bullement Funeral Service) is T F Cadman, P Cadman, S Holgate and A Cadman.
- Cadman Funeral Services Ltd does not have any business or material financial interest in price comparison websites.
- Cadman Funeral Services Ltd has not made any charitable donations to a third party.
- Cadman Funeral Services Ltd has not made any charitable contribution or payment of gratuity to a third party.
- There has been no material form of payment to a third party that does not relate to a cost incurred or a service provided by the third party on behalf of Cadman Funeral Services Ltd.